PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Ownership and Merger

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Genetic Engineering, Inc.	05/15/1990

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XOMA Corporation
Street Address:	c/o XOMA (US) LLC
Internal Address:	2910 Seventh Street
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5576195	
Patent Number:	5846818	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)649-7571

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510 204 7290

Email: rubio@xoma.com

Correspondent Name: XOMA (US) LLC

Address Line 1: 2910 Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BCE-PELB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Rubio

Total Attachments: 3

source=CORP - Cert of Merger with Ingene#page1.tif source=CORP - Cert of Merger with Ingene#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0576

500616923

source=CORP - Cert of Merger with Ingene#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0577





Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP & MERGER OF XOMA CORPORATION
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1990,
AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



902775081

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

12812070

DATE:

10/04/1990

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0578 72017601

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

FILED

MERGING

JUN 25 1990

INTERNATIONAL GENETIC ENGINEERING, INC.

INTO

XOMA CORPORATION

* * * * *

10 A

XOMA CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 24th day of February, 1981, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of International Genetic Engineering, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 17th day of December, 1980, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of California.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, determined to and did merge into itself said International Genetic Engineering, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that XOMA Corporation merge International Genetic Engineering, Inc. into itself, and assume all of its obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the proper officers of the corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge International Genetic Engineering, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the board of directors of XOMA Corporation at any time prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, XOMA Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Steven C. Mendell, its Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer, and attested by Martin H. Goldstein, its Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, this 151 day of ________, 1990.

XOMA CORPORATION

y XIWM

Steven C. Mendell, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Martin H. Goldstein,

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

PB\KAA\XOMAMERG.CER CORP3 01/08/89-1

RECORDED: 08/06/2008

2.